



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 1081/2024**
SHYAM BABUPetitioner
Through: **Mr.Hitender Kapur, Advocate**

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **30.08.2024**

CRL.M.A. 25968/2024

Exemption allowed, subject to just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 1081/2024 & CRL.M.A. 25967/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner informs that a connected Crl.Rev. P. 1076/2024 has been directed to be placed before another Bench, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice vide order dated 29.08.2024.

In the facts and circumstances, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, CRL.REV.P. 1081/2024 be placed before another Bench alongwith Crl.Rev. P.1076/2024, for 03.09.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

AUGUST 30, 2024/v