



\$~72 & 73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1076/2024 & CRL.M.A. 25800/2024

SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hitender Kapur and Mr. Yatin
Dhawan, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, Mr. Abhay
Singh and Ms. Hridyanshi Sharma,
Advocates.

+ CRL.REV.P. 1081/2024 & CRL.M.A. 25967/2024

SHYAM BABU

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hitender Kapur and Mr. Yatin
Dhawan, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, Mr. Abhay
Singh and Ms. Hridyanshi Sharma,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

19.09.2024

%

It is already 05:15 PM.

List on 22.10.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2024

S. Zakir