



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1081/2024 CRL.M.A. 25967/2024**

SHYAM BABU

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hitender Kapur and Mr. Yatin
Dhawan, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, Mr. Abhay
Singh, Advocates for CBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

22.10.2024

%

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 28th November, 2024.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

OCTOBER 22, 2024/AK